BELL SYSTEM l:tRACTICES
Plant Se1ries
SECTION 461-630·1 05
Issue 2, February 1969
AT& TCo Standard
PLUGS
FOR PORTABLE TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION AND CONNECTIONS

SECTION 461 ~630-1 05
TABLE B
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
TYPE PLUG
COLOR --,------
504A 505A 274A 423A* KS-8419 28:1B(MD)
BLACK - 3 • • •
LT. OLIVE GRAY -49 •
~RY
--·-- ··~-~----~
-50 • • •
f------- --~~~~·"-
GREEN -51 • • • 1--------c·-------
RED -53 • •
~If OWN -5-4 •
YELLOW -56 •
-~--------
• •
WHITE
-
-58 • • •
ROSE PINK -59 • • •
LT BEIGE -60 • • •
LT GRAY -61
---1------
• • •
-AQUA BLUE -62 • • •
-·-~------~--
TURQUOISE -64 • • •
HR.ARR ------· ·------~----
•
*This plug is inside the 750 telephone set and may be any color as it is made from scrap plastic.
screw. Each terminal is equipped with a socket-type
connector to receive the cord tip. A cord tip guide
(Fig. 2) covers the terminals. The terminals are
numbered 1 through 12 and match numbering on
the 541A jack. The plug can be inserted into the
jack in only one position.
2.03 Included with the plug is a metal cord stay
designed for use with cords equipped with
a wire S hook. The S hook is removed and
discarded. The cord stay, inserted into the vacated
band hole, serves as a wing band. Slots are
provided on the plug block and shell (Fig. 2) to
hold a wing band or the cord stay. The wing
band or cord stay seated in the slot prevents the
mounting cord from slipping out of the plug.
505A PLUG
2.04 The 505A plug (Fig. 3) is a 4-contact plug
similar to the 504A plug; in addition, however,
it has a cord fastener (Fig. 4) which holds the cord
in place while spade tips are being connected. The
cord fastener also anchors the mounting cord in
the assembled plug.
Page 2
il \!
<:;i')>
Fig. 1-504A Plug
CAP
ASSEMBLY
P-480138
SCREW
P-14E253
CORD TIP
GUIDE
P-14E810
SOCKET TYPE
TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
ISSI 2, SECTION 461-630-1 05
'\lr
CORD STAY/
Fig. 2-504A Plug Disassembled
Fig. 3-SOSA Plug